## Village of New Richmond, Ohio Utility Department Fee Schedule

Effective Date: 12-11-2007
Adopted via Ordinance 2007-52
Amended Via Ordinance 2009-11
Amended Via Ordinance 2009-20
Amended Via Ordinance 2013-22
As Amended Via Ordinance 2014-13
As Amended Via Ordinance 2015-17
As Amended Via Ordinance 2017-09
As Amended Via Ordinance 2022-08
As Amended Via Ordinance 2023-02
As Amended Via Ordinance 2023-05
As Amended Via Ordinance 2023-13

Garbage and Curbside Recycling Rate: \$23.40 per unit

**Residential Water Rates:** 

Inside Village Corporation Limits: \$0.0285: Per Cubic Foot:

Minimum Cubic Feet: 300

Seasonal Customer Rate: \$0.0380

Outside Village Corporation Limits: \$0.0427: Per Cubic Foot

Minimum Cubic Feet: 300

Bulk Water: \$0.0351: Per Cubic Foot (7.48 gallons per cubic foot)

Monthly fee: \$6.00 per meter

(for all tapped meters)

**Commercial/Multi Unit Water Rates:** 

Inside Village Corporation Limits: \$0.0285: Per Cubic Foot:

Minimum Cubic Feet: 450

Seasonal Customer Rate: \$0.0380

Outside Village Corporation Limits: \$0.0427: Per Cubic Foot

Minimum Cubic Feet: 450

Monthly fee: \$6.00 per meter

(for all tapped meters)

**Residential Sewer Rates:** 

Inside Village Residency Required: Per Cubic Foot: \$0.0557

Seasonal Customer Rate: \$0.0612

Minimum Cubic Feet 300

**Commercial/Multi Unit Sewer Rates:** Per Cubic Foot: \$0.0557

Inside Village Residency Required: Minimum Cubic Feet 450

Seasonal Customer Rate: \$0.0612

## **Miscellaneous Fees:**

Utilities Deposit	\$150.00		
Involuntary			
Disconnect/Reconnect (during			
regular business hours 8:00 am			
to 2:00 pm Mon-Fri)	\$50.00		
Reconnection fees (during non-			
business hours)	\$100.00		
Tampering of Meter	\$200.00 per offense		
Resubmitted Check	\$10.00		
Returned Check	\$25.00		
Late Charge	10% minimum \$10.00		
Service Application Fee	\$40.00		
Service Call / Work Order	\$35.00		
Equipment Damage	Cost of product plus \$35.00 per hour labor /		
1 1	\$45 per hour operator		
Standard meter replacement	Current cost of product and service call		

### Refer to water installation charge by meter size for appropriate fee per meter size to be installed.

Any required road boring is the responsibility of the owner/contractor and are not included in the above fees.

Commercial units are defined as any non-inhabited structure.

Sewer Connection Fees:	Meter Size	Capacity Fee	
Single Family Residence	3/4"	\$3,000.00	
Single Family Residence	1"	\$5,300.00	
Single Family Residence	1 Y2"	\$7,900.00	
Commercial (non food service)	3/,"	\$3,200.00	
Commercial (with food service)	3/4"	\$3,600.00	
Commercial (non food service)	1"	\$7,400.00	
Commercial (with food service)	1"	\$8,000.00	
Commercial (non food service)	1 Y2"	\$14,800.00	
Commercial (with food service)	1 Y2"	\$15,400.00	
Commercial (non food service)	2"	\$23,700.00	
Commercial (with food service)	2"	\$24,300.00	
Commercial (non food service)	3"	\$47,400.00	
Commercial (with food service)	3"	\$48,100.00	
Commercial (with and without food	4"	Price negotiated	
service		according to usage	
	Number of		
	Capacity		
	Bedrooms Fee		
Multi Family Residence	One	\$1,200.00 / per unit	
Multi Family Residence	Two	\$1,500.00 / per unit	
Multi Family Residence	Three	\$1,800.00 / per unit	
Water Connection Fees:	Meter Size	Capacity Fee	Installation
Cinale Family Parislance	3///	¢2 200 00	¢0.00
Single Family Residence	3/4" 1"	\$2,200.00 \$2,500.00	\$0.00 \$760.00
Single Family Residence		· ·	
Single Family Residence	1 Y2"	\$3,400.00	\$1,300.00
Commercial	3/4"	\$2,300.00	\$680.00
Commercial	1"	\$4,800.00	\$760.00
Commercial	1 Y2"	\$10,000.00	\$1,365.00
Commercial	2"	\$15,100.00	Meter Only
Commercial	3"	\$28,000.00	Meter Only
Commercial	4"	Price negotiated	Meter Only
		according to usage	,
	Number of Bedrooms	Capacity Fee	Installation Fee
Multi Family Residence	One	\$900.00 / per unit	###
Multi Family Residence	Two	\$1,000.00 / per unit	###
Multi Family Residence	Three	\$1,100.00 / per unit	###